

(CCC) PHV Operators

I am a Master student and researcher at the University of Oxford, and I am currently researching the licensing process of Private Hire Vehicle in the UK. This research has been approved by the University's Research Ethics Committee with approval reference number SSH_OII_CIA_21_026. I would like to make the following FOI requests under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

- 1) I would like to have a list of Private Hire Vehicle operators that are currently licensed in your council.
- 2) I would like to have the total number of Private Hire Vehicle licensed in your council, preferably with a breakdown of the number of vehicles that are hybrid or fully electrified.
- 3) I am seeking councilors who are willing to participate in an interview discussing the licensing policy for PHV Operator, it would be great if you can provide me with a contact for councilors who are willing to join.

Response:

There are 19 Private Hire Vehicle Operators currently licensed by Cambridge City Council, these are listed below:

1. A1 Cabco United Regency
2. Adam Cabs Ltd
3. AIRCAMBRIDGE
4. Andrew Barnard
5. Cam Chauffeurs
6. Cambridge City Taxis Ltd
7. CamCab Ltd
8. Crafts Hill Cars
9. Ehsan Aktas
10. Kevin John Gent
11. Mobility First Ltd
12. Ola
13. Panther Cambridge Ltd
14. Prime Taxis
15. Silver Service Taxis
16. Smartzi Ltd
17. Town & Gown Ltd
18. Uber Britannia Ltd
19. Where 2

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk